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TRAFFICKING OF WOMEN


3839.  SHRI RATTAN LAL KATARIA


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether an increase in cases of trafficking of women and children has been reported in the country;


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) whether the Government also proposes to establish a single agency called organised crime investigating agency and if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI HANSRAJ GANGARAM AHIR)


(a) to (b): As per the information provided by the National Crime

Records Bureau(NCRB), a total 3554, 3940 and 5466 cases of human trafficking (including trafficking of women & children)and a total 991,

1361 and 2204 cases of child trafficking were reported during 2012,

2013 and 2014, respectively.

(c): Yes Madam. It is proposed to establish a single agency called

Organized Crime Investigating Agency.

                                                    ******

